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677800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada

ø22mm - HW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

2103092123

Nameplates - HW Series 

HWAM–Black Plastic HWAQ–Black Plastic HWAS–Black Plastic HWAV–Yellow Plastic

 

Engraving Plate

11.5

2.7
3
0 1

2
.1

1
4
.9

1
4
.5

27

29

ø22

R14.9

29

2.7

11.9

1
4
.5

1
4
.9

ø22

3
0 1

2
.1

27

R14.9

Engraving Plate

0.91.645

ø22

ø6
0m

m 22mm

Nameplate (blank 
engraving plate 
included)

HWAM-OB HWAQ-OB HWAS-OB
HWAV-O-Y
HWAV5-0†

Nameplate 
(engraved) 

HWAM- HWAQ- HWAS-
HWAV-27-Y*
HWAV5-27†

Additional Insert 
(blank)

HWNP-O HWNP-O HWNP Dimensions
27

12Additional Insert 
(engraved)

HWNP- HWNP-

1. In place of , insert either the standard legend code from table below or custom engraving delimited by “ “.
2. Standard engravings are available at no charge. 
3.  * HWAV-27-Y comes engraved “Emergency Stop” as shown in drawing.
4. † HWAV5-27 and HWAV5-0 for 60mm diameter E-Stops (80mm diameter nameplate).

Standard Legend Codes

Pushbuttons Pushbuttons/Selector Switches Selector Switches

Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code

AUTO
CLOSE
DOWN
EMERG.STOP
FAST
FORWARD
HAND
HIGH
IN
INCH
JOG
LOW
LOWER
OFF
ON

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

OPEN
OUT
RAISE
RESET
REVERSE
RUN
SLOW
START
STOP
TEST
UP
I (Int’l On)
O (Int’l Off)
EMO

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
125
126
127
150
151
152

AUTO-MAN
CLOSE-OPEN
DOWN-UP
FAST-SLOW
FOR-REV
HAND-AUTO
HIGH-LOW
JOG-RUN
LEFT-RIGHT
LOWER-RAISE
MAN-AUTO
OFF-ON
ON-OFF
OPEN-CLOSE
RAISE-LOWER

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

REV-FOR
RUN-JOG
RUN-SAFE
SAFE-RUN
SLOW-FAST
START-STOP
STOP-START
UP-DOWN
OI (Int’l OFF ON)

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
250

AUTO-MAN-OFF
AUTO-OFF-MAN
CLOSE-OFF-OPEN
DOWN-OFF-SLOW
FAST-OFF-SLOW
FOR-OFF-REV
LEFT-OFF-RIGHT
LOWER-OFF-RAISE
OFF-MAN-AUTO
OFF-SLOW-FAST
OFF-1-2
OPEN-OFF-CLOSE
SLOW-OFF-FAST
SUMMER-OFF-WINTER
UP-OFF-DOWN
1-OFF-2
HAND-OFF-AUTO

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

1.  To order engraved nameplates, add legend code to nameplate part number.
2. Character height based on the number of characters and size of nameplate. Standard character size is 3/16”.
3.  Nameplates with standard legends are the same list price as blank nameplates. 
4. Nameplates have built-in anti-rotation feature for use with notched panel cut-outs. Additional anti-rotation ring (HW9Z-RL) is not necessary.


