

Nameplates - HW Series

	HWAM-Black Plastic	HWAQ-Black Plastic	HWAS-Black Plastic	HWAV-Yellow Plastic
Nameplate (blank engraving plate included)	HWAM-OB	HWAQ-OB	HWAS-OB	HWAV-0-Y HWAV5-0†
Nameplate (engraved)	HWAM-⓪	HWAQ-⓪	HWAS-⓪	HWAV-27-Y* HWAV5-27†
Additional Insert (blank)	HWNP-0	HWNP-0	HWNP Dimensions 	
Additional Insert (engraved)	HWNP-⓪	HWNP-⓪		

- 1. In place of ⓪, insert either the standard legend code from table below or custom engraving delimited by " ".
- 2. Standard engravings are available at no charge.
- 3. * HWAV-27-Y comes engraved "Emergency Stop" as shown in drawing.
- 4. † HWAV5-27 and HWAV5-0 for 60mm diameter E-Stops (80mm diameter nameplate).

Standard Legend Codes

Pushbuttons				Pushbuttons/Selector Switches				Selector Switches	
Legend	Code	Legend	Code	Legend	Code	Legend	Code	Legend	Code
AUTO	101	OPEN	116	AUTO-MAN	201	REV-FOR	216	AUTO-MAN-OFF	301
CLOSE	102	OUT	117	CLOSE-OPEN	202	RUN-JOG	217	AUTO-OFF-MAN	302
DOWN	103	RAISE	118	DOWN-UP	203	RUN-SAFE	218	CLOSE-OFF-OPEN	303
EMERG.STOP	104	RESET	119	FAST-SLOW	204	SAFE-RUN	219	DOWN-OFF-SLOW	304
FAST	105	REVERSE	120	FOR-REV	205	SLOW-FAST	220	FAST-OFF-SLOW	305
FORWARD	106	RUN	121	HAND-AUTO	206	START-STOP	221	FOR-OFF-REV	306
HAND	107	SLOW	122	HIGH-LOW	207	STOP-START	222	LEFT-OFF-RIGHT	307
HIGH	108	START	123	JOG-RUN	208	UP-DOWN	223	LOWER-OFF-RAISE	308
IN	109	STOP	125	LEFT-RIGHT	209	OI (Int'l OFF ON)	250	OFF-MAN-AUTO	309
INCH	110	TEST	126	LOWER-RAISE	210			OFF-SLOW-FAST	310
JOG	111	UP	127	MAN-AUTO	211			OFF-1-2	311
LOW	112	I (Int'l On)	150	OFF-ON	212			OPEN-OFF-CLOSE	312
LOWER	113	O (Int'l Off)	151	ON-OFF	213			SLOW-OFF-FAST	313
OFF	114	EMO	152	OPEN-CLOSE	214			SUMMER-OFF-WINTER	314
ON	115			RAISE-LOWER	215			UP-OFF-DOWN	315
								1-OFF-2	316
								HAND-OFF-AUTO	317

- 1. To order engraved nameplates, add legend code to nameplate part number.
- 2. Character height based on the number of characters and size of nameplate. Standard character size is 3/16".
- 3. Nameplates with standard legends are the same list price as blank nameplates.
- 4. Nameplates have built-in anti-rotation feature for use with notched panel cut-outs. Additional anti-rotation ring (HW9Z-RL) is not necessary.

Switches & Pilot Devices

Signaling Lights

Relays & Sockets

Timers

Contactors

Terminal Blocks

Circuit Breakers